# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6991304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONRAD MAXWELL	10/13/2021
JOHN CARLOCK	10/08/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SORENSON IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	4192 SOUTH RIVERBOAT ROAD	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84123	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17227235

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-559-1717

**Email:** dfonda@rdlegalsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID FONDA

Address Line 1: 11129 S CREEK RIDGE CIR
Address Line 4: SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH 84095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1796.10058US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID FONDA	
SIGNATURE:	/David Fonda/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=S796.10058US01 assignment#page1.tif source=S796.10058US01 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506944467 REEL: 057929 FRAME: 0680

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively "ASSIGNOR") does hereby:

ASSIGN, TRANSFER, and SET OVER to Sorenson IP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 4192 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent Application known as:

Title: Methods, Systems, and Machine-Readable Media for Translating Sign Language Content into Word Content and Vice Versa

US Pat. App. Serial No.: 17227235

and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries, and in all inventions and improvements as may be disclosed therein (the forgoing collectively referred to as "the Application and Invention");

ASSIGN the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on any invention contained with the in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;

COVENANT, when requested by, and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting the above-referenced application and any invention and improvements therein, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for the Application and Invention in the United States and foreign countries, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible and to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world;

COVENANTS and WARRANTS they have full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith; and

GRANTS to the legal counsel of ASSIGNEE and its designees, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Conrad Maxwell

Name: John Carlock

10/13/21 Date 10/8/21

Date